
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

1 
 

Kristen Lake Cardoso (SBN 338762) 
cardoso@kolawyers.com  
KOPELOWITZ OSTROW P.A. 
One West Las Olas Blvd., Suite 500  
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301  
Tel: (954) 525-4200  
Fax: (954) 525-4300 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff and the Proposed  
Class 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
Case No. 2:24-cv-09884-CAS-AJR 
 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY 
DISMISSAL WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Plaintiff Angela Garrett pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 

41(a)(1)(A)(i), hereby dismisses this action as follows: 

1. All claims of Plaintiff, individually, are dismissed without prejudice; and 

2. All claims of any unnamed member of the proposed class are dismissed 

without prejudice. 

Dated: November 17, 2024  Respectfully submitted, 

By: /s/_Kristen Lake Cardoso_____         
Kristen Lake Cardoso (SBN 338762) 
KOPELOWITZ OSTROW P.A. 
One West Las Olas Blvd., Suite 500  
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301  
Tel: (954) 525-4200 
cardoso@kolawyers.com  

 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Proposed 
Class    

 
ANGELA GARRETT, on behalf of 
herself and all others similarly situated, 
 
              Plaintiff, 
 
     v. 
 
HOT TOPIC, INC. d/b/a HOT TOPIC 
and BOXLUNCH, TORRID, LLC, 
 
              Defendants. 
 

Case 2:24-cv-09884-CAS-AJR     Document 6     Filed 11/17/24     Page 1 of 1   Page ID
#:59


