	Case 2:24-cv-09884-CAS-AJR Do	ocument 6 #:59	Filed 11/17/24	Page 1 of 1	Page ID
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8		00 posed ATES DIS	STRICT COUR OF CALIFORN		
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 	ANGELA GARRETT, on behalf herself and all others similarly sit Plaintiff, v. HOT TOPIC, INC. d/b/a HOT TO and BOXLUNCH, TORRID, LLO Defendants.	DPIC	Case No. 2:24-cv NOTICE OF VO DISMISSAL WI PREJUDICE	DLUNTARY	-AJR
16 17 18 19	Plaintiff Angela Garrett pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i), hereby dismisses this action as follows: 1. All claims of Plaintiff, individually, are dismissed without prejudice; and				
20 21	2. All claims of any unnamed member of the proposed class are dismissed without prejudice.				
22 23 24	Dated: November 17, 2024	By: <u>/s/</u> Krister KOPI	ctfully submitted <u>Kristen Lake Con</u> Lake Cardoso (ELOWITZ OST	<i>ardoso</i> SBN 338762 ROW P.A.)
25 26 27	One West Las Olas Blvd., Suite 500 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 Tel: (954) 525-4200 cardoso@kolawyers.com <i>Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Proposed</i>				
28		Class	-,-,-,-,-,		~ ~ ~ ~